ViU Heleivew rud FILING

DATE,

16 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, f

€ ¢
PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING Y
AN/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION )
(%0 - ITEM 416)
nmmmwmmuuwmv
THE WHITE MARSH JOINT VENTURE
Lo ws,. /- —_legal owner_._ f the property sitite in Baltimore
County 384 which is dascribed (n the dewcription and plat attached hereto and made a past barecf,
ereby petition (1) that the szing siatus of the herein described proprty be re-districled, pursiant

an -—-toa

e NS .. district; for the followlng reasons:

To provide a neighborhood shopping center as explained in the
memcrandum in support of tho petition Br zoning reclassification filed

- for subject property. (Item No, 18k - - -

284 (2} for a Special Fxception, ueder the rald Zoning Law and Zoaing Regulations of daltimors
County, to use the herein deseribed progerty, for.

Property s L be pasted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, ‘agree lo pay expenses of above redisiricting and/or Special Fxception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, aud furiher agrew to 4nd are |0 be bound by ihe roring
Tegulations snd restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pu

uant to the Zoning Law for Paltimore

Reid ‘s Attorney

102 W. Plnnlyl'ul.h Avenue
Mary] -21204..

“823-1300
B omnymmcmmmmmumm County, this..
-, 19 75, that the sabject matter of this petition be advertised, as
mhu\nzwu;u-nmmncmm In two newspapers of general circulation through-
‘out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and tht the publlc bearing be had before the Zonicg
demmmm.mm Ofics Buldiag 2 Towsee, Baitimore

forer)

s ainia st i O i ionine

Mareh 30, 197
CONVENIENCE CENTER AT W

Enginoerlng Descripti...

ior
Reclassification of BL-CKS Zoniag to D.R, 5,5 Zoning

Lying and being In Election District Number Eleven of Baliimore County, Maryland.

DEGINNING for tho same at a polnt on the southerly side of Sliver Sprisg, 30 fact
from the centerline thoreof, said poiet being 230 foot from tho centor of Honeygo Boulovard
s mossured westerly along said southerl y sido of Siiver Spring Road, sald polnt boing on
the Bouth 74%05'30" East, 487.88 foot lino of the "RESUBDIVISION PLAT OF NOTTINGHAM
WOODS, SBECTION I, PHASE 1", Shoot 2 of 2, Jated Docomber 1, 1975 und rec-rded among
the Plat Bocords of Ballimore County In Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 49 t follo 34, 343,33
feet from the westerly ond thereof, thence binding on sald southerly side of Silver Spring
Road and on the westerly slde of Honeygo Boulevard the following four courses and dis-

tances, (1) South 74%05'36" East, 154, 00 feet; (2) South 30°20°20" East: 29,00 fect; (3)

South 15%54'30" West, 80, 65 fact: (4) Southwesterly along @ curve (o the left, having

radius of 1055.00 feet, for a distance of 170.09 feot, boing subtendod by a Chord bearing
and distence of South 11%17°23" West, 168.90 feet; thonce feaving sald Heneygo Boulevard
{6) North 74%05'30" West, 188, 68 foet; (1) North 16°64'30" East, 270.00 fect to tho point

of BEGINNING,

Contalning 1,098 acres of land, more or less.

7

fenneth A. McCor
E. No, 1974

ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

. -
Qs

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

George J. Martinak

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

PETITION FO’ZON]NG RE-CLASSIIQ'.‘AT[ON

14-10
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION @ PR
O THE Z0MING COMMISIIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 4 ;\ [ ) ®
THE WHITE MARSH JOINTY VENTURE |
Loeews, L ‘owner__ of the property situale in Baitimore

Cousty asd which fs described in the description and plat atiached bereto and made 1 part bereot,
Rereby petition (1) that the 20aing statas of the baretn described proparty be reclamified, pursuaut

FOR IONING RE=CLASSIFICATION
BY THE WHITE MRRSH JOINT VENTURE

|
|

|

i MEMORANDUM IN SUPFORT OF PETITION !
|

| (ELEVENTH ELECTION DISTRICT)

Brror in original zoning.
Error in the Comprehensive -loning-Map:
Change in the character of the neighborhood.

This Petition for Reclassification is a request for the

|| relocation of a BL-CNS zone or. Petitioner's property. During

|| the 1976 map adopticn process, the pianning staff recommended

||a BL=CNS zone on Petitiuner's property to provide a community |

d () for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law ané, Zoning Reguistions of Baltimore
County, 10 use the herein deseribed property, for.

|| convenience center for the new residential community being de-

| veloped by Patiticner at White Marsh. Petitioner requested that

the location of said zone be moved west of the location suggested

Property s 1o be posted. and sdvertised as proxcribed by Zoning Regulstions.

1, or we, agree to pay expenaes of above re<clussification and/or Special Excoption sdvertising.
pasting, et:., upon Aling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the soning
mu-ndmdnnnnm-\ymmuhhnmhml—-
THE WHITE MARSE JO!

sz.. Z = »

|| by the planning staff to the southeast quadrant of the intersection
of Silver Spring Road and Honeygo Boulevard (formerly kmown as
| Pexsy Hall Boulevara). Said request was gran ad, but since honeyge

Boulevard was nct shown on the zoning pap. the location of said

zone was fixed by scale.

- 1imi:
Address, 102 W._Pennsylvania Avanue Wher, on February 21, 1978 Petitioner -ubmitted a preliminary

Towson, MD 21204

plan for the development of the portion of White Marsh including

the BL-CNS zone, it was discoversd that said zone had bean in-

correctly fised so that Honeygo Boulevard dlvided it into two

parcels, one lying east of koneygo Boulevard and the other lying

west of Honeygo Doulevard. HNeither parcel is of sufficient size
& omﬂ! B zoning Cormisioner of Benimere County, this...
of. —Mar__ -, 197E_, thnt the subiect matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Cousty, that property bs posted, and that the public hearing be bad befare the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, mmy Office. Bulding [n Towson, Beltimore

2%4n

to be used for the plarned purpose of a communitj convenietce

center, and it is doubtful that either parcel can be used for
any cormerciel purposes. In adaition, a porticn of the western

parcel is open space land to be acquired by Baltirore County.

i
Both error and change are involved in these facts.

Doputy To the extent that the alignment of Honeygo Boulevard was in-

correctly anticipatad on tl: map, it is error. To the extent

Ll 50 &\t that lioraygo Doulevaré was constructed in a different logation

Rovaton. Mueiien
& MeLean thau anticipated by tha map, it is change.

Rovaron. MurLen
> vactaan
Loy

Petitioner now seeks to have the BL~CNS zone located aast
of Honeygo Bouleva:d ealarded +e provide sufficient land to support
the compunity convenience center plenned for this neighborhood.
This will require that additional land east of Homeyco Boulevard
zoned LR 5.5 be rezomed to EL=CNS. At the save tire, the land
west of Honeygo Boulevard now zoned BL-CNS nay be resened to
DR 5.

e

chard .
Suite 600
102 W. Pennsylvanic Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204
8231800

Attorney for Petitlioner

[ ]

CORVENIENCE CENTER AT WIITE MARSH
Engincering Description

e [—

county
ofiice of plonning and zoning

raLTIecR eatvianD
Marc 7w

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
14062080 o
Reclassification of D.R. 5.5 Zoning to BL~CNS Zoning

. November 17, 1978

Tying and being n Clection District Kumber Eloven of Baltimare County, Margland,

BEGINNIXG for the same at a point on the souther Iy side of Siivar Spring Road, 30 feel
from the centorilne thercof, sald polut being 125 feet, from the centor of iloneygs Boulovard

Richard A, 5
ichasd R‘“ E"“"z' as measured oasterly along wald southerly side of Silver Sprivg Road, thonce running paralle!

102 West Penn
Tewsen, uny:m: 21204

to sald Sliver Spring Road (1) South 74°05°30" Last, 176,00 fecl; thence leaving sald Silver

Petitions for Reclas:
and Districting

5!5 of Silver Spring Read, 230' W
uf l'anrynn Boulevard - 11th

n District

Thc White Marsh Joint Ventur. -
Petitioner

NO, 79-66-R (ltem No. 18)

AR Spring Road and runaing for lines of division the following three courses and distances, (2)

South 08°32103" Wost, 479,20 foet; (3) South S8037'91" West, 20409 foel; (3) North 47°46'13"

West, 20,00 fect 1o a polnt n the easterly side of Honeygo Bouluvard, 110 feet wlde, as

shovm on the "RESUBDIVISION PLAT OF NOTTINGHAM WOODS, SECTION I, PHASE ',

Sheet 2 of 2, dated Decombor 1, 1975 and recordsd among the Pt Records of Baltimore

Dear Mr. Relidi
County in Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 39 at follo 24, said point being on the South 01°22'29"

this date passed my Order in the above referciced matter,

1k
in accordance with the &ttached. East, 248. 28 foot line of sald plat, 100,00 feet from the southerly end thercof, thenco

binding on said Honeygo Boulevard the foliowing two courses and distarces, (5) Norih 012

West, 148,78 feet; (6) North

erly along u curve to the right, having a radius of 945. 00

ERIC DI'NENNA foet, for a distance of 14,78 foet, being sublended tr a Cherd beaving and distance of
Zoning Commiesioner

North 02°06'18" East, 114,71 feet; thence Irus mg sald Honeygo Boulevard and running for

SED:nr
Uines of division the following two courses and distances, (7) South 74%05'30" Fast, 54,10
Attachments
feot; (3) North 15964'20" East, 27000 foet ta the poist of BEGINNING,
ce: Mr. Rebert M, Pullian
8654 Saxon Cizcle
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Contalnirg 2.567 seres of land, moro or loss.

John W. Hessian, LI, Esquirc
People's Counsel

fonnoth A, MeCord
P.E. No, 1974

rEr

M.

Cour

to

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION f
/S of Silver Spring Rd.,
230" ¥ Honeygo Blvd., Llth Districts

BEFORE THE. ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

WHITE MARSH JOINT VENTURT, t Case No. 79-66-R

Petitione;
t3sittas

ORDER 70 ENTER APPEARANCE

. Comaissioners

Pursuant to the authority contained {n Section 52.1 of the Baltimore

nty Charter, I hereby enter my appearcnce in this procesding, You are requested

notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or kareaiter deaignated

therefore, and of the passage of any preliminary or {inal Order in commection
therewith,
G e, Hi vz L o Ml e

Pet

Deputy Peopls's Counsel

of

ex Max Zimmerman Jolin W. Hesstan, LIL
Feople’s Counsel

County Office Bullding
Toweon, Maryland 21206
494-2188

1 HEREBY CEFTITY thac on this 22nd day of August, 1978, a copy

the foregoing Order was malled to Richard A. Rcid, Esquire, 102 W.

Pennsylvania Avanue, Towson, Maryland 2120a, Attomey for Petitloner.

N\

John W. Hessian, II1

i |




Pursuant Fotition snd
 appearing that by reascs #f-the. of Sestion 259 28, .of. the.
smzmsmmw-mm;ummmmanumtucm

f 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimors Cousty, this... L.
i Nowsmier...., 19 32, that the he.eln Petition for Districting from Undis-
tel@ed to a°C.N.S, District, for the 2,567 acse parcel, should bo and the same

n:u from and aiter the date of this Order, <t to the apgroval of
phl by the Department of Public % /

Wd Wpsks and the Offtce of Planning and

= FLorioe. m«.mmmr nf Baltimore County

Pursuant 10 the dnm-nnmummpﬂk hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

the above Redistricting should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception thould NOT BE

£ GRANTED.

IT 18 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..... -tay
[ A— - 19 .., that the sbove redistricting be and the same is hereby
mummmmﬁdwmmwhmuenmunmmmdum
to remain and/or the Special Excepiion for _.

“be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

EXI_IEE r Secesber 4, 1974
st S

KE. AEmold Flefschsann, Crajzean

BALTINORS SOUNTY PLANLING DUARD

Baltirore Cows%y Office Luilding
Towsen, herylap' 21204

e Itam V=40, 3taff Pccoccendud Changa LE9E
Txisting oR T.5 to FLeCHS

Dear Hr, Plefsclaanni

With recezd to tic acsve fosue, A 3in subittod for your
revicw is a copy of tha letter dstal lctoler 27, 157: froa The White
Marsh @oint Venture to Kr, Williaw D. ¢reen suppurting in corcept
the stekf recoscerdotion £of the above itex, but uriiny a claage in
the location of tha Li~Chs rone reces-ended The,
A enclosed copy @rtails such recommendation ard the res 4&

Tho Joint Venturs attorded 17 at Tuesda

Bewriny b tha Sth District ind rotes what coszent
» propssed Cerzunity Coavenience Center, #r. Kermoch Crocks, msﬁnm
of Porzy Eall Cozcunity Aasoeisticn, Irc., nade the point tlos the
loc:tion Stewa o the proposed
propozed Joppa View Elessntary Sch
thut ths sito for the Cossunity Comverde
tha ¥est responds o the potentlal problex of trafiic cunjestion

) aujgented by KF. CPook: Toe shift would rojocate the Conter o a8 not
to put it oppasite the school and so as to crient traffic to and froz
the Centor to tha project's fnternsl systea of traffic circulation.

Joint Vertsra's recois
Certor Le shifecd £00° to

We bolieve thit your raview will find our au
\ho comunity intézest ard ccnsistent with sourd land

seation in
piarning.

Very traly yours,

) Richard R, Jones
Hansger of karketing

nRI I
Bplonee | BIGINRIRLCOI R SR LT Plasning

" ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

22/87F

%

Fursiast 1 the advertiseient, pésting of property, and public heariag o0 the ahars Fettior and
R appesring that by reason of. .rrarin the_originasl Aoning mAD.end she health,_ safaty,
‘and general welfere of the conmunisy Rot boins. advexaely.sffected. the Raclas-
sification should bo graBfed.

YemRe ! 197 8, that the hersla Petition for Reclassification from a
Zone-C.N.S. District toa D.R.5.5 Zoas, for the 1,098 acre parcel, and
- DoR.%,5 Zone o a B.L. Zone, for the 2,567 acre parcel, should oe and

is GRANTED, from and aftor the date of this o-an. subject to the
of » site plan by the Department of Public Wj o O

Pursusnt 1o the sdveriisemen. posting of property and public bearing on the sbove petition
ang 1t appearing that by resson of... - 3

e sbove reclasifieation should NOT BE MA™, and/or the Special Ezception shouid NOT BE
GRANTED.

1T IS OPDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, fhis. -

[ S L 197 ., that the above reclassificalon be and the same 15 herchy

DENTED and thal the above described pioperty or area be and the same i horeby continued as and
..7one; and/er the Special Exceplion fo1.o-..

10 remain 3...
be and the same is hereby DENIED.

October 37, 1375

L 4] um-m County n-m
ehenatve Zontng
Nep mﬁuu .u

Dear Hr, From:

l 1o ses and supsort the !qltl-uu Counl.' nu-u
on of 2.4 acres of BL-CNE 3]
Ll lrlel Uz White Mersh, At yrum: |n| nnlq 1s progoted
sty of Siiver !,rl-l Rosd across from the
e, lullloﬁ nl furnl

Raster Plon hed wndergons ax!
lanners, RYKL Associstes. ﬂ.ll‘ -"lﬂ
been rnpnlln ol

Stnce thot time cur v:8ldent
seview and uolm tion |{ our 1
over

the site’s l-'(urll charactel any rovide » wall hlm-l

Atxiure of units proparly phesed ovar the (ericd o e lopeents
As & result of this
traffle circulation, ret
continulty of reslécntlal dovaioment. have

in the location of this BL-CKE roxinat
prasent proposed s1te, would Bemare s matidsh 1o 1he overall B R

The ot llu—uuuli 1ike to racomeand wou! 1 be o the south
m of sllnr Spring batumen the axtating in Ini-nn!ln of §1iver
d the sllvcr s.rl:: o 1o mu Horsh
B ml a0d tha Intersection Shiver w-lu ot i th
Ball Beulovard? This shift In Tocation Is shows on the nlwh-l site plon.

warious fle“r'. ud o overall

fiood - open )

-d et o wll shife
y of the

Rarry Wk Beukssrd renswad Usrauge Badovard

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

EVALUATION COMMENTS

cmm-m
W. Chasapesks A
‘.Nn-. Maryland um
Your Petition has been received and sccepted for illing
M 1My, 1

M i Ao ekl . . g @ e <oy o W ek

R, VILLIZS FROMA
October 17, 1975

Page 2

Vo would ?m ate your review of |m m.nn for the -Lnn
wentioned Incs! shift In the BL-CNS zon hope you can

11 fovorsbly tn view of our sttached l-n-vpln for m nrn]r:t. Vaturatly,
ws are sval iote o discusn his matto you and your

atalf ot your convience.

Yory truly yours,

amge 8, CAVRLL, 110

e, Amold Flaishvason, Chalran-Bal ra Cointy Planning Rosrd
r. David Flowars, Northeast Sector Plenner, Raltecre County
hql a8 Dollenbery

April 21, 1978

Me._ Eric 5. DiNenno, Zoning Cormissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

ffice of Plannin g and Zoning

Baltimere County Offics Building

Towsan, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:
Commants an Item #18 , Zoning Cycle 1, April, 1978, are as follows

;. White Mﬂu‘\ Joint Venturs

Acres:
District: 11th

This ofice has reviewad tha sublect patition and offers tha follewing comments. These commenn
are not intendad #o ind!cate the appropriateness of the zoning In question, bu: are fo csum

all porfles ure mode awore of plars or problems with regerd to devalopment plons thut moy have o
bearing on this petition.

Densa screening should be provided along Honeygo Bivd.

All on=sive free stonding lights should ba of the cut-off type and ot a haight no greater than 12 feet.

Vary truly yours,
e, 2L,

Plomner
Currant Plonning ond Development




BALTIMOKE COUNTY ZONiNG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

coumry orvice mod.
i Crasapeske dre.
Toveon, Taryiond 36t

epretaent of
Teartis Engincering

o Reade Cominsion

Health Departaent
Project Planning
Boilding Department
Baard of Education
2oning Mmintatracion

Induntriat
Cavelopment

May 1, 1978

Richard A. Reid, Esquire
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Cycle ITI
Reclassification
Redistricting Petition
Item Number 1
Petitioner - The White Marsh
Joint Venture

Dear Mr. Reid:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committea has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
{ad has made an on sitc field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspoction. These comments are aot intended to indicate

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard tc the development plans that may
have a bearing on this case. The Dicector of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Comdiissioner
with recomnendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

These currently vacant parcels are located on the
gouthwest and southeast corners of Homeygo Boulevard
and Silver Spring Road and are zoned B.L. and D.R. 5.5,
actively. Prior to the adoption of the current
zon Y this area was zoned D.R. 5.5 in its entirety,
but commercial zoning was placed on the maps in order to
provide a "convenicuce center” for the ongoing residential
Hevelopment surrounding these parcels. Since the B.T.
zoning was inadvertently plotted on the maps, this Re=
classification is now requested. A review of the petition
forms indicates that a I.N.S. district is also being
requested. For this reason, Redistricting forms must
aldo be filled out and accompany this petition.

z

Richard A. Reid, Esquire
Page 2

Item Number 18

May 1, 1978

Particulay attention should he afforded the
commenta of the Bureau of Engincering and the
Office of Current Planning and Develapment.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed [iling certif-
icate. However, any revisiom crections to
petitions, descriptions, or s, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to
this office prior to June 1, 1978 in order to allow
time for final Committee review and advertising.

All changes must be accompanied by a cover letter
indicating tiese corrections. Failure to corply may
result in tnis petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing datc and time, which
will be between September 1, 1978 and October 15, 1878
will be forwarded to you vell in advance.

Very truly yours,
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plana Advisory Committes

NBC:rf

ec: Whitman, Requardt & Assoc!-tas
Engincers

1111 North Charles Street

2120

Baltimore, Marylaud 2

April 26, 1978

M. 8. Eric

Zoniny Commissionar
County Offics Building
Towsan, Marylond 21204

Be: Itew A8 (Cycle III April-ctober 1976)
Owner; White Marsh Joint Venture
‘Hon

5/5 Silver Spring Rl. 230
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 & B.
Proposed Zoning: BaL.—Culf
Acres: 1.098 District: llth

Dear Mr. Divenna:

he foslowing coments are furnished in segard o the plat sumitted to this office
for Toview Xy the Zoning Mvisory Coumittss in connection with the subject item.

Genoral:

These sites arc portion of tha overall proprty for vhich commwnts wers previcusly
cupplied, L.c. Items §212 and $314 (1968-1970) 71-174ke and 71-175R; ltem #16 Cyele X
(April-october 1971) 72-S0R; and ltem #2239 (1976-1977) 77-237ASPH.

The 1.098 acres site coaprises wcal Opsn Space and a portion of Lot 67 Block *A%y
ahonm on Pesubdivigion Plat Of Nottingham Monds, Section I, Zhase 1 (. . 9,
Folio 34 paltimore County highway and utility improvements exigt or sre secured by
Tublic Works Agreement £117406, executed in connection tharewith,

The site contiguous to the east side of Homaygo Boulevard has Leen excluded from
the proliminary plan "Hhitems 'sh, Section ILl, Phase 1A and 18%, which wis reviewsd by
the Baltimors County Joint Suhlivision Planning Comittse, 34 Stated in tha Join® Sub-
ivision Planning Coemittea Comaents of Harch 9, 1578, Cowmants were also supplied for
Project IDCA Wo. 77-192.

Bighways:

Honeygo Boulevard is heing constructed as a divided clisod section roadway on a
110-foot right-of-way.

silver spring Road in proposed to be further improvd in the future 38 a 40-foot
losed
any necessary revartible sasemsnts for slopes, will be required
grading or building vermit applicztion.

connectjon with any

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traific
£nglneariin, and shall be constructad in accordance with Baltimors County Seandard:

otion Loadwiy Gn @ bO-foot right-of-way. Migheay right-cf-way -idening, ircluding

ST A LR R e e
Pproporty Owner: White Matsh Joint Venture

Page
April 26, 1978
Sediment Control:

Davalopmant of this property tnrough stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, dsmaging Frivate and public holdings downstream
smit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including

Storm prains:

Provisions for acoamodating stom water or drainage have not besn indicated on
the submitted plan.

There are Baltizore County stomm drains within drainage and utility easenants
through these sites. The Patitionsr i cautioned that no anoroachnent by Sontruction
of any structure, Ancluding footings, will be pemitted within County bights-of-vay
or utility easssents. The Petitioner shall iniciate such actien as may ba necessary
to abandon, relocats, extand or otherwise modify such Seilities and rights-of-way

and ahall be responsible for all costs in connection therawith.

Tho Pecitioner st provide necessary drainage facilitisa (tesporary or pamanent)
to praver & creating any ses or damages to adjacent propertiss, sspecially by the
concentratiun of surface waters. Oorrection of any probles which may result, due to
irpropar grading or improper installation of draimage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petiticner.

water and Sanitary Sewer:

There is a public 12-inch water main in Silver Spring foad (Dvawing #74-0268,
File 3}, although the Balsimore County water Plan W-17B, as amanded, indicates "Planned
Service® in the azea in 3 £o 5 yesrs.

there 1s @ public 10-inch sraitary sewer approximately 50 foet east of i property
at silver Spring Read, aré scutheasterly the-eof as irdicated on the sulmitted plan
(Drawing #74-0783, Fila 1). A public sanitary newer extansion is required therefram.
Tno Baltimore County Sewer Man 5-17B, as manded, indicates "Existing .orvice® in the
arez.

Very truly yours,

v . .7
frlocornntle Bl e gy
ELLSHORTH N. DIVER, P.E. /
Chief, Buresu of Engineering

END1EAM: FWR8®

o1 R Herten
3. somers

C. Wartield

3, Tremser

MW Key Sheat

32 & 33 NE 29 & 20 Pos. Sheets
HE B & 9 H Tepo

72 Tax Map

Attachnent

STEPHEN E, COLLINS
DIRECTCR

bammore county

‘ JepaEtment of rafhe engineering
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301) 4943550

April 13, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNenns

Commisstoner
Piret Plcor, County OLfics Butiding
Towsor, Narylaod 21206

RE: Item #18 - ZAC - Cycle 3 - April, 9%
aba Js

Property Cwmect Maraba Jo! eure
Location: §/S Silyer Spring Rd. 230' v. Boneygo Boulevard

Exsting Zoning: D.R. 5.5 & B.L. = C.K.5.

5.5

Acres:  1.098
District: 1lth

- DiNenna:

Tha rubject petition is requesting a change from D.R. 5.5 to
of 1,09 scres.

the trip deveity from 50 to 500 trips per

This incrassed fenuity can be expocted to creste problems until

such Lina as White Mersh Boulevard is constructed to

laar Road.
Very truly yours,

C. Richard Moore

Assistant Traffic Engireer

o
]

gar

baltimore county
deportment ol heatih
TOWSON, MAPYLAND 210

’

DOKALD 5. AOOP. M.D.. M P.H
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

april 2 1976

Dear Mr. Difenuai

Comments on Ttom #18, Zoning AMvinery Comitiee Mssting for
as follovas

Cysle III, are

Ownert White Marsh Joint Veatuse

Locationt 5/8 Bilver Spring Bd, ¢30' ¥ Honeygo Blvd.
Rxinting Zonings  DuRe Su5 & BaLy-CoN-S.
sed Zoningt B 5.5
Aoress
Distriot:

1itan vator and sewer are available, thetefors no

Hetopo.
health hazards are antiaipated.

If a food service faoility ir propomsd, complete plans und

epenifioations muat by mubmitted to the Division of Food Prviection,
Baltinore County Department of Bealth, for review and approval prior
tc ccnatrustion.

Vexy truly yours,

TED/KS/fthi

3. 3, Meter

.‘JW i

bommare caurty
TOWSON, MARNLAND21204
1011 626.73i0

Paul B, Reincke
cner

office cf Vianning and Zoning
Falvimoro County Office Bullding
Towuon, Marylaad 2320k

Attention: N. Commedari, Chairman
Zontng IAlvanry Committeo

Ro: Property Ovmer: Writs Harsn Joint Venture
Losations 5/5 Silver Spring Rd. 230' W. Homeygo Blvd.
Ttem Ho. 18 Zoning Agerda  Cycle I
Gentlomon:
Parmant uest, the Teforonsed propurty has beou survoyed by this
B tha somanta belov marked vith an "x” czo opplicable eod roquired
e saToectod or InaorpaToted into the fioal pluas for the property.
. Pire iyarants for the refercased proporty «oc requised end ehall bo
() 1 T at intorvla or Q foot aloug &n approvod xoed in
o aatas with Bl timore Gounty SEARJATon ae publishod by the
Dopartment of vablic Vorks.
() 2. A sccond sonna of vohiolo nocosn 18 Toquired for tho site.
() 3. o vehiclo decd end condition shown at
e —

O S Wil W e PR Doperiaent.

. The eite shall be mada to ecmply vith all appldenble parte of “he
L e < Provontion Codo prior to cocupanay oF begiming of operations.

Ihe bulldings and strasturen existing or propossd on tho eite chell
ooy vith all applizsblo Tequircments of the Nationel Fire
v Bsacotatisn Stendard Ko, 101 "Lifo Safety Cofe®, 1976
Bdition prier to ocoupandy.

() 6 Stite plena axo spproved oo Lrwm-

() 7. T Pire Provention Puread hes no ccoments, o *his time.

=) 5.

NOTE: Pire department aumcctlo&&u&h! \d.-lhin’ 50 ‘I‘utt of an approved ]

o fire nyarant. e [ s

Fire it Bavoan

/i

3
Specinl Inspootion Division

April 6, 1978

Deax e, Ditlenaa:
Coments o Tien Y7 %icnire atrisory Comities Hesting,
wre as follover

Froperty Gt Gogveniance Ceatur - Vhite Narsh
Lt Jreg Sprine Road 2 €0 Soad
pereh k L]

sorent
Btatricts

N
£ B A bullding permit shall be reaired before ceastructich san bagin.
s iy

B. Building shall be upgraded to new wie - Tequires alferation pemit,

K. Thres sets of coustrustion dravings vill La Tequired 10 filo an
spalisaticn for & Tutlaing permit.

X 7. Three neta of constcustion dravings vith & resistersd Mesyiasd
irettaot or ‘s original seal vill be Tequired o file
sa application for a dailding pemit.

G. ¥ood frene valls are not permitied vithin 3'0" of & prugarty lims,
Contact Building Derartaent 1f distanoe (n betveen 3°0° aad 6'0%
of properey Line.

H. Mequested setiack varisnce canflicts vith the Balttasrs Comty
Bullding Code. Sce Section .

L B Coments
X 1. coment; Shov hamdicapped parking,signs,curb cuts m 4 building mccess on
plot plan,

S—

I P Lo
Charles 5. Bushhel
S




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

ring Rd, 230' W lloneygo #1vd.
s.

No adverse effect on student population.

A Ttk

April 24, 1978

2.A.C. Mesting of: Cyele 1L

Very truly yours,

¥. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.____AREILAB. 1974,

SURJECT-No. 18 _Proparty Qwosr. White Marsh Joint Venture
Location: S/S Silver Spring Road 230' W Honeygo Blvd.

Proposed Zoning: B.L.-C.N.5. & D.&. 5.5

sl
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NEWSRARERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 September 7 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncaed advertisement of
PETITION FOR RECLAS:

Fll €
P A PR pdp? Veneare

fpers
..;-‘:‘257 0 Catonsvilic Times O Towson Times
&é{gﬂ O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Ti
e er] m Essex Times O Community Times
- O Suburban Times Easc O Suburban Times West
R
EIEE

i
Al

once a week for
ath y of September
was inserted in the issues of Se

mber Tr 1978

ii
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i
H
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i
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31
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i
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Future Residential Areas

Opon Space

Proposed Community
Recreational Ares

4 it

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wit Map

Duphieats Trac

Descriptions checked and 1
outline plotted on map | e

son number added to | |
ae

Denied W ’

dte [ by T'datn T by | dote T 7oy
i

Reviowed o Rovised Plans:
- Change in outline or description___Yes

Provious cas

——o

s NMewe Map ¢ MESH. i

ATION AND REDISTRICT-

weekly acwspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
fe L] successive weeks before the
that is 10 say, the same

STRPHEERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

]
il fagec

CERTIFICATE 8? PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MP,...... Septasbur. ..., 19.28

THIS (S TO CERTIFY. ¥ L the aunexed advertisement was

pubiished in YHE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prinied

and published in Towsor, Baltimore County. Md.. ommmmuressh

o 5
. wxope time . sumsmUERks before the - 25 .-
| S e 9: dayof __ September_ ... 19.78., the {NR publication
: appearing an the.... TER___dsy of_.___Seztesber

19.78.

= “Manager

Cost of Advertisoment. 3

BALTEMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County 0ffaze Builaing
111 W. Chesapsake Avenus
‘fowson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this_gi/s7 day of

z/&z’ﬂ[[ 1975.  Filing Pes §__s €0 .  Received X Check

ioner

s Erie o
Zoning Commi:
Pecitioner) ot e 2d by,

R.CAapecn)
Petitioner's Attorney Richneq Fad  Revieued by

* This is not to be intorpreted as acceptance f the Petitior for
assignment of a hearing date.
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